
Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Box Bridge / Culvert & Pipe Repairs along US 98, known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0014-03(079) / 108801301 in Greene
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $832,940.60

Dozer, LLC Hemphill Construction
Company, Inc.

JLB Contractors, LLC

$1,041,412.25 $1,133,000.00 $1,166,530.00

1 2 3

0010 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 185,000.00 43,000.00 110,000.00

0020 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 32.000 SF 12.00 18.00 30.00

0030 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 224.000 SF 12.00 18.00 30.00

0040 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 20.00 30.00 50.00

0050 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 167,170.00 168,047.00 125,000.00

0060 202-B129 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes 2.000 EA 750.00 5,500.00 1,850.00

0070 206-A001 Structure Excavation 10.000 CY 200.00 240.00 90.00

0080 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 5.000 CY 250.00 200.00 250.00

0090 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 200.000 LF 10.00 30.00 15.00

0100 304-D004 Granular Material, Size 57 13.000 TON 110.00 375.00 300.00

0110 503-C001 Saw Cut, 1-inch 132.000 LF 10.00 33.00 18.00

0120 603-CA057 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 8.000 LF 340.00 833.00 950.00

0130 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 2,250.00 12,740.00 9,500.00

0140 805-A001 Reinforcement 3,243.000 LBS 4.75 10.00 4.00

0150 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 962.000 TON 105.00 130.00 100.00

0160 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 444.000 SY 4.00 20.00 8.00

0170 907-804-B001 Box Bridge Concrete, Class B 17.000 CY 4,450.00 5,500.00 6,500.00

0180 907-833-A001 36" RCP Flap Gate, Stainless Steel 2.000 EA 17,100.00 32,000.00 23,000.00

0190 907-833-A002 10' x 8' Box Culvert Flap Gate, Stainless Steel 1.000 EA 115,100.00 120,000.00 170,000.00

0200 907-833-A003 Double 14' x 8' Box Culvert Flap Gate, Stainless Steel 2.000 EA 163,800.00 211,500.00 225,000.00
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Ref# Item Item Description     Item Qnty     Units

Box Bridge / Culvert & Pipe Repairs along US 98, known as Federal Aid Project No. STBG-0014-03(079) / 108801301 in Greene
County.

MISSISSIPPI DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION: $832,940.60

Century Construction Group,
Inc.

$1,290,633.00

4

0010 618-A001 Maintenance of Traffic 1.000 LS 90,000.00

0020 619-D1001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, Less than 10 Square Feet 32.000 SF 15.00

0030 619-D2001 Standard Roadside Construction Signs, 10 Square Feet or More 224.000 SF 15.00

0040 619-G4005 Barricades, Type III, Single Faced 48.000 LF 25.00

0050 620-A001 Mobilization 1.000 LS 125,000.00

0060 202-B129 Removal of Flared End Section, All Sizes 2.000 EA 5,000.00

0070 206-A001 Structure Excavation 10.000 CY 100.00

0080 206-B001 Select Material for Undercuts, Contractor Furnished, FM 5.000 CY 300.00

0090 237-A002 Wattles, 20" 200.000 LF 6.00

0100 304-D004 Granular Material, Size 57 13.000 TON 170.00

0110 503-C001 Saw Cut, 1-inch 132.000 LF 12.00

0120 603-CA057 36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Class IV 8.000 LF 330.00

0130 603-CB006 36" Reinforced Concrete End Section 1.000 EA 10,000.00

0140 805-A001 Reinforcement 3,243.000 LBS 7.00

0150 815-A007 Loose Riprap, Size 300 962.000 TON 130.00

0160 815-E001 Geotextile under Riprap 444.000 SY 4.50

0170 907-804-B001 Box Bridge Concrete, Class B 17.000 CY 7,100.00

0180 907-833-A001 36" RCP Flap Gate, Stainless Steel 2.000 EA 100,000.00

0190 907-833-A002 10' x 8' Box Culvert Flap Gate, Stainless Steel 1.000 EA 170,000.00

0200 907-833-A003 Double 14' x 8' Box Culvert Flap Gate, Stainless Steel 2.000 EA 200,000.00
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